3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-19-006247 17APR2019 [ JAH | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 51 | ECR-20-001450 omaa we Tre
G2 ECR-22-148121 04AUG2022 | FJ YY
2151191-1 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H | ECR-22-161646 190EC2022 | FZ | JAH
2151191-2 s FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151191-1 s TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151191-2 I TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151191-1 s TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151191-2 I TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151191-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - 1 1 -] - 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 080] F - | | -] - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | | - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T} - | | | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
408-350472 - | | | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N\ - | | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | | - 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 | - 58440401 AIR FLED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - | w -] - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - I | 1] - | -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
4.40-5.00 mm 197 INJ [.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 INJ 4.40-5.00 mm 197 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 INJ 3\ - | | - - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
TERMINAL 114-18050 - - TERMINAL 114-18050 - _ - | | -] - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
APPL ] CAT ON APPL I CAT QN - | | - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - [752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | | -] - 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS AF}PLI{ZDZél TERMINALS AF}PLI{ZDZCL - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @ 5\ - w | | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
929939 | 927770-3 828905- 1 @2 2-3.0mm 929280 - 1 828905- 1 @2.2-3.0mm - | | | | | | P844908- ] SCREW. LOCKING 199
929939-3 92117110-6 828904 -1 G1.2-2. Tmm 828904-1 A1.2-2. Tmm - 1 1 1 1 | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 1 98
9729939-6 9217110-8 15712276-1 D1.2-2. Tmm 1572216-1 A1.2-2. Tmm - | | | | 1 1 455888 -6 SPACER  CRIMPER 1872
1-929939- 1 [-927770-1 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
c-929939" | c-9e1170- ] B R T T R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
el 1o T2 2121212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | | | SLon0e Lt AR CAn, o, MO TS0 150
SIT/E @b Ngjj mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING ST/E @b ngj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING AN 1 1 1 1 1 1 z;§££f;) gg? EE???TCﬁ;CTé§36X%O.O . 22
1.00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [ .047+/-.002] 5.9 1.00mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 - 1 1 1 1 | | 3386851 PAWL. FEED 156
0. TommZ 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.1 0. fommé l.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.3 B VIV I A I 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0. 50mm? 1 15+¢/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 0.50mm? 1. 184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.1 N P I I P P 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 |53
E!!ﬂ - | | | | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- | 2 | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- | | | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 18035715-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR, N I N I R IR 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - | | | | 1 1 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. *WARNING N - B - B R 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20 T33
U\ CRIMP HELHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T2 212 2 2| 2| 22844%62-5 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T T 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, [P [P [ 455888-3 [ SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/5\ 4PPLY TORO-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL WOLE AFTER FLAT HD REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. U pr iyl b LY L 152099872 (STRIP GUIDE | 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | | - |- | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -2l 2 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/E\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S N O O c119533-1 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . | | | | | | 110898 L L1
 DOCUMENT. T01-35000 - | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2L
- | | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N\ 2 | 2 | | | | 1333204-9  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- | | | | | | 240641-7 SPACER 1T
- | | | | | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | 3-238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N\ 2 | 2 | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 | 2 | | | | 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72|-71]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
BT 10 CORMEE 8 PR Bk 16 BT GaET O | o 23AUG20TI — onnectiv
CH%E.HUANG - = TE ;Erfsbur;, P;ymos—seozs
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP;/D 23AUGZ20T 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION L occan 16 Fre
| hlc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T 01| 00778 [@o1s1 101 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A" ﬁﬁi

FEED SPRING SETT
(SHOWN FROM R

NG POSTTION
FAR SIDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

L A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

——[[F=
L)y
'\\_/

LIS
l!!lli:_ll----"-""'

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

1.7 %F}_ﬁ

):>RU

/5\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

~—— 2. 040.

5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

£
////GB%U

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

B DW&?_HUANG eSAUGZ0T] :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHK _—> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTIOLERANCES UNLESS o S3IAUG2 01T | NAME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lrc % Applicator
@Ez PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @52151 191 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

PART
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
215119711 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
-2151191-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
2151191 -7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL

TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME:

JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] QéW.40*2.7O mm [.0550-.106 IN]
TERMINAL 114-18050 :
APPUCAHON
SPECIFICATION

TERMINALS APPUEDA

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
INTERFACE ADAPTER

TERMINAL DATA:

TE TERMINAL

TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME:

JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT

WIRE STRIP LENGTH @::E%j? INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] QéW.4072.7O mm [.055-. 106 [N]
TERMINAL 114-18050 -
APPHCAHON
SPECIFICATION

TERMINALS APPUED@

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE &
929939- | 927770-3 828905~ @2.2-3. 0mm 929280~ | 828905~ @2.2-3. 0mm
929939-3 9271770-6 828904~ G1.2-2. 1mm 828904- | G1.2-2 1mm
9299396 927770-8 1572276~ | G1.2-2 1mm 1572276 G1.2-2 Ilmm
1-929939- 1927770~
2-929939- | 2-927770- |
927770~ 1

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ICRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT
® E§ ) & Eﬁ )

ST/t T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING

| 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.9 1. 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5

0. 75mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6. 0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002) | 5.3

0. 50mm? 1.15+4/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 0. 50mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
/3\ WPPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
*WARNING

/A CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE St TTING

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY.
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR

ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
[N THE FIELD.

Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.

APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE

TO THREADS.

Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.

TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E.

CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER

THAN THE VALU: SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGE 1O ITHe CRIMP TOOLING,

ReEFER TO THE

CNTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST
NEQSER SAME AS ITEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION ;ﬁ;ﬁTﬁjgggR
8 2151191-1] 21511911 | WIRE CRIMPER | -1803590-5
8 2151191-2 ] 21511912 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 3-1803604-1
9-2151191-112-2151191-1] 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9
9-2151191-212-2151191-2] 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0
LUBRICATOR DELETE

INSTRUCTTON SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS.

PACIFLIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

Loc REVISTONS
A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET 1

- W W 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
3\ - W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- W W 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - W 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- W - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- W - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- W W 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - W 21196563-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- W W [-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 4]
- W W 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
6 - W W 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113

- W W 28449081 SCREW, LOCHKING 99

- W W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98

- W W 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 32

- W W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR

- W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

- 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .183 66

- W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

5\ - W W 9855715-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 5

- W W 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56

- 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 03

- W W 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

- W 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43

- W W 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41

- W W [-1752356-T7 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

- 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- 2 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

- W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

- W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23

- W W 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24

- W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 I

- 2 2 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

- W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9

1 - W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 3

- W W 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7

- W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ ]

1 - W W 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0

1 - W W 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

1 W W W 1333204-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

- W W 2406041-1 SPACER |

- W W 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 9

- W W 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

1 W W W 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

- W W [-455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER fa

1 W W W 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o

ZIRUGZ0TT — e
[ % /Z/—/E ;Erfsbur; P;y17105*3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: 23AUGZ20T 1 | NAME ‘
mm Ocean Side Feed
@ i E\EE % PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ ‘f: q <\> or
i 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
iNg\[ES + . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151191 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
B O //<:>RU

1.7 REF
‘hlg\\<:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==2.0£0.5

()
‘Q\T —(o2) e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ — __ GI}%F
W v il
35.5840.05 |
%v

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

{e@RH rfligF /////‘I'

T

[T 1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

g7« T TR B B e [ 23620 ST e
CHE‘ - _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 23AUG201 1T | NAME ‘
- mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he s Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg S
MATER AL AF’\\Iﬁ\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 51 1 91
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVH

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



